

No. 14370

United States Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

| | |
|---------------------------|---|
| WILLIAM CHERNEKOFF, JR., | } |
| <i>Appellant,</i> | |
| vs. | |
| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, | } |
| <i>Appellee.</i> | |

Appellant's Opening Brief

J. B. TIETZ
257 South Spring Street
Los Angeles 12, California
Attorney for Appellant.

FILED

AUG 11 1954

TOPICAL INDEX

| | Page |
|--|------|
| Jurisdictional Statement..... | 1 |
| Statement of the Case..... | 1 |
| Questions Presented and How Raised..... | 5 |
| Specification of Errors | 7 |
| Summary of Argument..... | 7 |
| Argument | 9 |
| I. The Selective Service System Had No Basis in Fact for the Denial of the Claim as a Con- scientious Objector Made by Appellant, and it Arbitrarily Classified Him in Class I-A..... | 9 |
| II. The Undisputed Evidence Shows That the Appellant was Not Given an Opportunity to Go Through the Induction Ceremony and Therefore He Is Not Guilty of Refusing to Submit to Induction..... | 11 |
| III. Appellant was Entitled to Either Be Given a Resume of the Adverse Evidence or to an Opportunity to Request the Hearing Offi- cer of the Department of Justice to Furnish Him Such a Resume. Neither Having Been Given Him He was Denied a Fair Appeal..... | 17 |
| IV. The Failure to Have the Names and Ad- dresses of Advisors to Registrants Posted in the Local Board Office, Resulted in a Denial of Due Process to Appellant..... | 22 |
| Conclusion | 25 |

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases

| | Page |
|--|--------|
| Arnold v. U. S., 115 F. 2d 523..... | 14 |
| Billings v. Truesdell, 321 U. S. 542, 559..... | 11 |
| Corrigan v. Secretary of the Army, 9th Cir., March 5, 1954, 211 F. 2d 293..... | 11, 15 |
| Davidson v. United States, No. 14356..... | 22 |
| Dickinson v. United States, 74 S. Ct. 152..... | 7, 10 |
| Group v. State, 236 P. 2d 997..... | 14 |
| Mason v. United States, No. 14286..... | 22 |
| Schuman v. United States, 208 F. (2) 801..... | 10 |
| Sherman v. U. S., 10 F. 2d 17..... | 14 |
| State v. Ledford, 81 P. 2d 830, 195 Wash. 581..... | 14 |
| United States v. Bouziden, 108 F. Supp. 395, 398..... | 21 |
| United States v. Eaby, D. of Utah, Cr. No. 16152, decided May 7, 1952..... | 16 |
| United States v. Kariakin, No. 23223, S. D. Califor- nia, January 12, 1954..... | 23 |
| United States v. Nugent, 73 S. Ct. 991..... | 8, 17 |
| U. S. v. Carney, 228 F. 163..... | 14 |

Codes, Statutes, etc.

| | |
|---|-----------|
| Corpus Juris. Secundum vol. 22, p. 95..... | 15 |
| Sec. 1604.41 Selective Service Regulations..... | 6, 22, 23 |
| SR615-180-1, Army Regulations..... | 11 |
| U. S. C., Title 50, App. Sec. 462—Universal Mili- tary Training Service Act..... | 1 |
| 28 United States Code, Sections 1291 and 1294(1)..... | 1 |
